TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-13-18
April 22,2014

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ESTRADA JR., Manuel Substitute Teacher
District Wide

REYES, Kelly Substitute Teacher
District Wide

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

AVANTS, Laura Teacher

BUTINELLI, Berto Teacher

CALDERONE, Francine Teacher

CASLAV, Beth Speech-Language Pathologist
CONNORS, Cynthia Teacher

DANIELS, Teresa Teacher

DIXON, Anthony Teacher

ECK, Peter Teacher

FAIRBANKS-PEREZ, Rose Teacher

FULTS, Alicia Teacher

GAGE, Brian Teacher
GALLARDO-BARRETT, Christii Teacher

GALLO, Luis Teacher

GRAHAM, Sugar Adapted Physical Education Teacher
HIDALGO, Juan Teacher

JAMES, Donna Teacher

LAWLER, Susan Speech-Language Pathologist
LOPEZ, Maria Teacher

LOVE, Carolyn Teacher

MARSHALL, Tracy Teacher

MCFARLAND, Teresa Teacher

MOROVICK, Timothy Teacher

MUNSEY, Cynthia Teacher

PUSATERI, Maureen Speech-Language Pathologist
ROBBINS, Donna Teacher

ROE, Jessica Teacher

SMITH, Abbi Teacher

STOWELL, Ashley Teacher

SUCHOKNAND, Nattira Teacher

DRAFT
EFFECTIVE DATE

4/23/14

4/23/14

6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18

April 22, 2014

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

TERRIQUEZ, Daniel
TURNER, Shelia
VAN LUE, Diane
WHITING, Verlia
WILLIAMS, Sharyl
WISTAIN, Janis

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletic Coach

Idyllwild School
PRIEFER, Brennen

Tahquitz High School

RICKS, Jody

6th Period Assignments

Special Education
PARNELL, Eric

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

BURTON, Miranda

ROWE, Megan

NEW HIRE

CHAPMAN, Igor

DAWSON, Michael

ENGEL, Tami

GILLIS, Lori

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Spring Season - Softball

Spring Season - Track & Field

Severely Handicapped

Middle School Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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FINAL

6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14
6/5/14 -7/3/14

2013-2014

2013-2014

2/5/14 - 5/30/14

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

4/23/14

4/23/14

4/23/14

4/23/14



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18 FINAL

April 22, 2014

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

GREEN, Suzanne

GUTIERREZ, Alejandra

HENDERSON, Anya

HOOK, Katrina

LEON, Maria

LEGGETT JR., Joseph

LOPEZ I, Michael Anthony

MYERS, Dustin

MUELLER, Kendra

MINER, Cynthia

POE, David

STEVENSON, Shauna

PROMOTION

BURNETT, Desiri

Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
Distritc Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/23/14
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 4/21/14
District Wide
FROM: Substitute Teacher 4/23/14-5/30/14
District Wide

TO:  Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18
April 22, 2014

PROMOTION (Cont.)

THORNBURY, Shane FROM: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
TO: Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

SUMMERS, Robert Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

REASSIGNMENT

HUBER, Suzanne From: 50% Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

To: 100% Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

REHIRE

CIPRIANI, Janice Substitute Teacher
District Wide

HUNTER, Toni Substitute School Nurse
District Wide

HUSBAND, Richard Substitute Administrator
District Wide

SAZER, Lenore Substitute Teacher
District Wide

RESCIND INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER
HULSTROM, Emily From: Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary
To: Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

RESIGNATION

CIPRIANI, Janice Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary
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FINAL

4/10/14 - 5/30/14

4/22/14

2014-15 School Year

5/31/14

5/31/14

7/1/14

5/31/14

2014-15 School Year

5/30/14



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18

April 22, 2014

RESIGNATION (Cont.)

CRAIN, Breann

DANA, Richard

HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri

HOSTUTLER, Debra

HUNTER, Toni

HUSBAND, Richard

NGUYEN, Arthur

SAZER, Lenore

RETIREMENT

CIPRIANI, Janice

HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri

HOSTUTLER, Debra

HUNTER, Toni

HUSBAND, Richard

MOORE, James

Elementary Teacher
On Leave of Absence

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

School Nurse
District Wide

Director
Student Support Services

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Middle School Teacher
Idyllwild School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

School Nurse
District Wide

Director
Student Support Services

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School
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FINAL

3/16/14

4/18/14

5/30/14

5/30/14

5/30/14

6/30/14

3/28/14

5/30/14

5/31/14

5/31/14

5/31/14

5/31/14

7/1/14

5/31/14



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18

April 22, 2014

RETIREMENT (Cont.)

SAZER, Lenore

Middle School Teacher
Idyllwild School

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSITUTES)

EMPLOYEE #

237712
234055
177838
197733
233695
177063
221136
217026
191816
31435
216318
160028
245486
6799
6434
198544
189602
175989
244561
213626
220918
69418
164757
197115
238491
243798
140750
182695
159987
218461
196778
6104
236458
121930
194490
211602
5731
238752

EMPLOYEE #
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105304
215755
65744
200362
252118
195742
205269
6459
37298
6527
62712
92033
209815
196421
212890
217939
112111
6242
201501
6746
168353
204860
178568
198457
37880
236556
172274
242149
194187
6677
241915
50215
117245
197126
233770
213045
209571
235845

FINAL

7/1/14

EFFECTIVE DATE
4/23/13



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18

April 22, 2014

TERMINATION (NON RETURNING SUBSTITUTES) (Cont.)

EMPLOYEE #55298

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

EMPLOYEE #106347
EMPLOYEE #165855

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

220608
235489
205848
213845
32108
233921
226408
224271
71630
234296
245440
199156
178851
143361
103166
193335
234881
6568
6190
6712
175134
241666
176862
244164
42216

190150
242061
201568
235912
245028
244159
234946
167747
201904
242663
197659
183264
243812
234465
225095
192937
160682
219903
158065
218017
237327
789
6559

FINAL

4/23/13

11/6/13

4/23/14
4/23/14

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a
waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following Speech Therapist to be employed on a Variable

Term Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language Pathology Services
Credential for the period of 6/5/14 - 5/29/15.

HILBURN, Deanna
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-18 FINAL
April 22, 2014

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-18
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