TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-13-18 April 22, 2014

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL		DRAFT EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ESTRADA JR., Manuel	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
REYES, Kelly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (C	Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)	
AVANTS, Laura BUTINELLI, Berto CALDERONE, Francine CASLAV, Beth CONNORS, Cynthia DANIELS, Teresa DIXON, Anthony ECK, Peter FAIRBANKS-PEREZ, Rose FULTS, Alicia GAGE, Brian GALLARDO-BARRETT, Christ GALLO, Luis GRAHAM, Sugar HIDALGO, Juan JAMES, Donna LAWLER, Susan LOPEZ, Maria LOVE, Carolyn MARSHALL, Tracy MCFARLAND, Teresa MOROVICK, Timothy MUNSEY, Cynthia PUSATERI, Maureen ROBBINS, Donna ROE, Jessica SMITH, Abbi	Teacher Adapted Physical Education Teacher Teacher Teacher Speech-Language Pathologist Teacher	6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14
SMITH, Abbi STOWELL, Ashley SUCHOKNAND, Nattira	Teacher Teacher Teacher	6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)			
TERRIQUEZ, Daniel TURNER, Shelia VAN LUE, Diane WHITING, Verlia WILLIAMS, Sharyl WISTAIN, Janis	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14 6/5/14 - 7/3/14	
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT			
Athletic Coach			
<i>Idyllwild School</i> PRIEFER, Brennen	Spring Season - Softball	2013-2014	
Tahquitz High School RICKS, Jody	Spring Season - Track & Field	2013-2014	
6th Period Assignments			
Special Education PARNELL, Eric	Severely Handicapped	2/5/14 - 5/30/14	
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
BURTON, Miranda	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2014-2015 School Year	
ROWE, Megan	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	2014-2015 School Year	
NEW HIRE			
CHAPMAN, Igor	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14	
DAWSON, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14	
ENGEL, Tami	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14	
GILLIS, Lori	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14	

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
GREEN, Suzanne	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
GUTIERREZ, Alejandra	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
HENDERSON, Anya	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
HOOK, Katrina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
LEON, Maria	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
LEGGETT JR., Joseph	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
LOPEZ II, Michael Anthony	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
MYERS, Dustin	Substitute Teacher Distritc Wide	4/23/14
MUELLER, Kendra	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
MINER, Cynthia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
POE, David	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14
STEVENSON, Shauna	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/21/14
PROMOTION		
BURNETT, Desiri	FROM: Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/23/14-5/30/14

Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)

Special Education Teacher

TO:

PROMOTION (Cont.)

THORNBURY, Shane FROM: Substitute Teacher

4/10/14 - 5/30/14

District Wide

TO: Special Education Teacher

Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

SUMMERS, Robert Special Education Teacher

4/22/14

Hemet High School

REASSIGNMENT

HUBER, Suzanne From: 50% Elementary Teacher

2014-15 School Year

Fruitvale Elementary

To: 100% Elementary Teacher

Fruitvale Elementary

REHIRE

CIPRIANI, Janice Substitute Teacher

5/31/14

District Wide

HUNTER, Toni Substitute School Nurse

5/31/14

District Wide

HUSBAND, Richard Substitute Administrator

7/1/14

District Wide

SAZER, Lenore Substitute Teacher

5/31/14

District Wide

RESCIND INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

HULSTROM, Emily From: Elementary Teacher

2014-15 School Year

Harmony Elementary

To: Elementary Teacher

Valle Vista Elementary

RESIGNATION

CIPRIANI, Janice Elementary Teacher

5/30/14

Fruitvale Elementary

RESIGNATION (Cont.)		
CRAIN, Breann	Elementary Teacher On Leave of Absence	3/16/14
DANA, Richard	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/18/14
HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	5/30/14
HOSTUTLER, Debra	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/30/14
HUNTER, Toni	School Nurse District Wide	5/30/14
HUSBAND, Richard	Director Student Support Services	6/30/14
NGUYEN, Arthur	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	3/28/14
SAZER, Lenore	Middle School Teacher Idyllwild School	5/30/14
RETIREMENT		
CIPRIANI, Janice	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	5/31/14
HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	5/31/14
HOSTUTLER, Debra	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/31/14
HUNTER, Toni	School Nurse District Wide	5/31/14
HUSBAND, Richard	Director Student Support Services	7/1/14

RETIREMENT (Cont.)

SAZER, Lenore Middle School Teacher

Idyllwild School

7/1/14

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSITUTES)		
EMPLOYEE # EMPLOYEE #		EFFECTIVE DATE
237712	105304	4/23/13
234055	215755	
177838	65744	
197733	200362	
233695	252118	
177063	195742	
221136	205269	
217026	6459	
191816	37298	
31435	6527	
216318	62712	
160028	92033	
245486	209815	
6799	196421	
6434	212890	
198544	217939	
189602	112111	
175989	6242	
244561	201501	
213626	6746	
220918	168353	
69418	204860	
164757	178568	
197115	198457	
238491	37880	
243798	236556	
140750	172274	
182695	242149	
159987	194187	
218461	6677	
196778	241915	
6104	50215	
236458	117245	
121930	197126	
194490	233770	
211602	213045	
5731	209571	
238752	235845	

TERMINATION (NON RETURNING SUBSTITUTES) (Cont.)		
220608	190150	4/23/13
235489	242061	
205848	201568	
213845	235912	
32108	245028	
233921	244159	
226408	234946	
224271	167747	
71630	201904	
234296	242663	
245440	197659	
199156	183264	
178851	243812	
143361	234465	
103166	225095	
193335	192937	
234881	160682	
6568	219903	
6190	158065	
6712	218017	
175134	237327	
241666	789	
176862	6559	
244164		
42216		
EMPLOYEE #55298		11/6/13
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)		

EMPLOYEE #106347 4/23/14 EMPLOYEE #165855 4/23/14

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following Speech Therapist to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language Pathology Services Credential for the period of 6/5/14 - 5/29/15.

HILBURN, Deanna

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-18